502264739 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Koichi k	otoku	02/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Yokohama Rubber Co., LTD.		
Street Address:	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8685		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: ewhyte@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046777.00061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029979 FRAME: 0516 CH \$40.00 2944841.

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koichi KOTOKU	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)				
		(3)					
		(4)		(8)			
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8685 Japan				
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the United to invention, and in all applications for patent including the continuation, substitute, and reissue application amination certificates that may be granted on the invention of the inventio	uding any and all s), and all Letters		
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		(11)	Automobile tire				
Nu	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	iffication for March 12 2013					
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith identification	applications for the income and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned or provisions of the Interview of a valuation a grant of a valuation after a valuation from said application of this document.	nventione Ass diagree n or divide in or diagree ernationed diagree tid Uniti theret plication nteressed her necess	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary in vision thereof, or any patent or reissue braining evidence and going forward wites to execute all papers and docume and Convention for Protection of Industrial Convention for Industrial Con	ints and perform any act which may be necessary	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or tents of the United e has (they have) tements in conflict ment any further		
Date	February :	12,	2013 Name of Inventor	Koichi Kotoku Koichi KOTOKU	(SEAL)		
Date)		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	•		Name of inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	.		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 029979 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 03/13/2013